

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9226 of 2022

=====

AMOL SHRIPAL SHETH

Versus

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

=====

Appearance:

ARJUN R SHETH(7589) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR ARJUN M PADHIYAR(10586) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR ATUL SHARMA(11174) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR NAGESH C SOOD(1928) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI**

Date : 07/09/2022

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Ms.Rhea Sevak for learned advocate Mr.Arju Sheth for the petitioner has tendered draft amendment. The same is taken on record and granted.

Learned advocate Mr.Sevak prays for issuance of **Fresh Notice** to Respondent No.1.

In view of above, issue **Fresh Notice** to Respondent No.1 returnable on **10.10.2022**. Direct service is permitted. *Interim relief* to continue till the next date of hearing.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

MISHRA AMIT V.