

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 292 of 2022

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 292 of 2022**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2022
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 292 of 2022**

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9226 of 2022

=====

AMOL SHRIPAL SHETH

Versus

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ARJUN R SHETH(7589) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR AMAR N BHATT(160) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR ARJUN M PADHIYAR(10586) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR ATUL SHARMA(11174) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR KM PARIKH(575) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 03/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

**Stand over to 21/04/2026. *Interim relief* granted earlier,
if any, to continue till then.**

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

SALIM/